
 

 

Welcome back to school and the start of the Summer 
Term! We all hope that you had a lovely Easter break 
and are looking forward to an exciƟng term ahead.  
…………………………………………………………………………………..
Happy News 

We are pleased to report that Mrs Wilson has had her 
baby – a beauƟful liƩle boy named Dominic. Both 
mother and baby are doing very well.
…………………………………………………………………………………..
New Staff 

We will be welcoming two new members of staff 
within the next couple of weeks. Mrs Durbar will be 
joining us as a Teaching Assistant in the CAIRB, and 
Mrs Sweeney will become a new Teaching Assistant  
in Year 2.  We look forward to both of them becoming 
part of our Manor team.
…………………………………………………………………………………..
Who’s Who? 

Mrs Loveday is our Year 4 
teacher and has worked here at 
Manor Primary School for 26 
years. Mrs Loveday is well known 
for her fun outlook and for her 
great costumes on themed muŌi 
days!  She also leads on Science 
across the school and enjoys 
organising popular trips such as those to Charmouth 
and East Soar.
…………………………………………………………………………………
March Miles 
 

We have now completed our miles; well done to 
everyone who took part.  Don’t forget to send in any 
sponsorship money as soon as possible.  Thank you! 
………………………………………………………………………………….
Swimming Pool 

Please note that for various reasons, we are not 
expecƟng our pool to be up and running unƟl aŌer 
May half term. The children will conƟnue to receive 
two lessons of PE each week in the meanƟme. 
………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Well done to Badgers class who had 98.8% 
attendance last week. 
 

Dates for the diary 

Thur 25th April, 2.30pm—Y2 Class Assembly (families 
welcome) 
 

Mon 29th April—Y1/2 to the Plymouth Aquarium 
 

Wed 1st May, 2pm—CAIRB & SEND coffee aŌernoon 
 

Tues 7th May—Parents Evenings 
 

Thur 9th May—Parents Evenings 
 

Mon 13th—Fri 17th May—Year 6 SATs week 
 

Mon 20th—Fri 25th May—Y6 to Heatree 
 

Thur 23rd May, 2.30pm—Y5 Class Assembly (families 
welcome) 
 

Fri 24th May—Last day of half term 
 

Mon 3rd June—Children return to school 
 

Tues 4th June—Tempest Class Photos 
 

Wed 5th June, 2pm—CAIRB & SEND coffee aŌernoon 
 

Wed 5th—Thur 6th June—Y4 to East Soar 
 

Mon 10th—Fri 15th June—Y1 Phonics Screening Week 
 

Thur 13th June—Dormice Class Assembly (families 
welcome) 
 

Wednesday 19th June—Sports Day 
 

Mon 24th—Fri 28th June—Y5 Bikeability Week 
 

Wed 3rd July—CAIRB & SEND coffee aŌernoon 
 

Tues 9th July, 6.30pm—Y5/6 ProducƟon 
 

Wed 10th July, 1.30pm—Y5/6 ProducƟon 
 

Thur 11th July—Y5 trip to Bristol  
 

Wed 17th July—Y6 Leavers awards and picnic 
 

Thurs 18th July—Y6 to Woodlands 
 

Fri 19th July—Last day of term! 
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